

[Handwritten signature]

In the
Supreme Court of Florida

FILED
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
JAN 13 1997

SALLY SMEDLEY TEAGUE,

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

Petitioner,

Case No. 89,733

vs.

District Court of Appeal,
5th District - No. 96-727

ESTATE OF HERBERT D.
HOSKINS, DECEASED,

Respondent.

* * * * *

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Court Deputy Clerk

Petitioner's Initial Brief on the Merits

✓ WINDERWEEDLE, HAINES,
WARD & WOODMAN, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioner
390 North Orange Avenue
Fourteenth Floor
P.O. Box 1391
Orlando, Florida 32802-1391
James Edward Cheek, III
Florida Bar No. 0776866

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS I

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND OF THE CASE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT

 I. THE AWARD TO TEAGUE IS NOT A “CLAIM” UNDER
 THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE, AND THEREFORE
 CANNOT BE PLACED IN CLASS 8 UNDER SECTION
 733.707 4

 II. THE AWARD TO TEAGUE IS AN OBLIGATION
 CREATED BY THE LEGAL ACT OF THE PERSONAL
 REPRESENTATIVE IN AN EFFORT TO INCREASE THE
 ASSETS OF THE HOSKINS ESTATE, AND IS FOR THAT
 REASON PROPERLY PLACED IN CLASS 1 8

 III. PUBLIC POLICY AND THE OFFER OF JUDGMENT
 SCHEME REQUIRE ATTORNEYS’ FEE AWARDS
 AGAINST PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES UNDER THE
 OFFER OF JUDGMENT STATUTE TO BE TREATED AS
 CLASS 1 EXPENSES 11

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Estate of Grillo,
393 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981) 8, 9, 10

In re Groom’s Estate,
193 Misc. 999, 85 N.Y.S. 2d 862 (Sur. Ct. 1948) 10

Ingham Emergency Physicians, P. C. v. Estate of McDivitt,
425 N.W. 2d 575 (Mich. Ct. App. 1988) 9

In re Estate of Kulow,
439 So. 2d 280, 282 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) 6

In re: Williams ’ Estate,
143 Misc. 527,257,N.Y.S. 859 (Sur.Ct. 1932) 10

Puckett v. Teague,
620 So. 2d 776 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993) 1

Swenszkowski v. Compton,
662 So. 2d 722, 723 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995) *..... 5

Tillman v. Smith,
533 So. 2d 928 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988) , 6, 7, 10

Florida Statutes

Section 57.105, *Florida Statutes* (1995) 13

Section 73 1.005, *Florida Statutes* (1995) 6

Section 73 1.201, *Florida Statutes* (1995) 5, 6

Section 73 1.201(4), *Florida Statutes* (1995) 5, 6

Section 733.707, *Florida Statutes* (1995) 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 13

Section 768.79, *Florida Statutes* (1995) 13

Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure

9.030(a)(2)(A)(v) 2
